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NORTH JAMAICA CONFERENCE
CALENDAR OF SPECIAL DAYS AND EVENTS - 2022
WORKERS’ COPY

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Choice (DH)

Day of Prayer and Fasting | WILL GO  All churches
Personal Ministries Sabbath & Community Impact (Afternoon)
Workers’ Meeting

Elder’s Certification Training (CH)

Ten Days of Prayer

#Health Ministries — I want to live Healthy

IAD Centennial Consecration Service

IAD Centennial Evangelism (English-Speaking region)
Bible Workers’/Educators’ Symposium

Youth leaders’ Summit, Federations’ Elections & Consecration (AS)
Elder’s Certification Training (CH)

Online Meeting of Early Childhood Educators (MH)
Launch of Regional Campaign (JS)

Religious Liberty Day

Stewardship Sabbath

Community Services Outreach

Convention — St. Ann

North Jamaica Conference Executive Committee Meeting
Adventist Youth Society Online

Launch of “I WILL GO” Mentorship

Convention — Trelawny

Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference
Centenary Baptism Day (JS)

100 Days of Prayer

100 baptisms per Union

Missions Festival

Local Church/BNC/Publishing Ministries Promotion
JAMU Y outh Evangelism Rally (DF)

Feb 4 Ministerial Family Prayer Week (JS)

Student Literature Evangelist Institute - NCU

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Exercise (DH)
Centennial Evangelism (English-Speaking region)
Reach the World: Personal Outreach

Community Services Emphasis

Seminar for School Board Personnel (MH)

Education Sabbath

Christian Home and Marriage Week

Friendship Week (Schools) — (MH)

Church Elders Certification Day (JS)
Youth/Pathfinder Emphasis Day (AS)
Community Services Outreach

North Jamaica Conference (Fourth Quadrennial) Session
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10-29 October
11-23

12-23

14 - 18

15

16

Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference
Centenary Baptism Day (JS)

Installation of NJC Elected Officials

JAMU Youth Leadership Summit

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Liquids (DH)

Health, Women and Children Ministries Training (CS)

Youth & Health Hike (AS)

Women’s Day of Prayer

Personal Ministries Sabbath Community Impact (Afternoon)
Children’s and Adolescent Ministries (CHAM) Leaders’ Conference (LV)
Possibility Week (AC)

Possibility Day (AC)

Week of Prayer in Adventist Institutions in Inter-America

Day of Prayer in Adventist Educational Institutions-Hybrid
Grand Opening of MAPS (Master Guide, Adventurer, Pathfinder & Senior Youth)
Resource Center — YMD & AC’s

Adventist World Radio

North Jamaica Conference Executive Committee Meeting
Youth Week of Prayer

Global Youth Day/Global Children’s Day

Community Services Outreach

#Christian Education

Adventist Possibility Ministries Task Force

Public Campus Ministries Emphasis Day (DF)

JAMU Elders’ Affirmation Day (JS)

JAMU Centenary Baptism Day (JS)

“Kairete” Schools Festival of the Arts (MH)

Breaking the Glass Ceiling-Health Evangelism Series

Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Environment (DH)
Publishing/Literature Emphasis Month

JAMU Y outh Homecoming (DF)

Day of Prayer and Fasting

Personal Ministries Sabbath Community Impact (Afternoon)
#Y outh Spiritual Commitment Celebration (Northern Hemisphere)
Pastors’ Meeting

World Health Day

Women’s Ministries Health

Friends of Hope Day (Visitor’s Day)

Hope Channel International

Missionary Book

School Evangelism Week (MH)

Medical Missionaries Training (CS)

Online Easter Camporee — TAF, SAF, YMD

Centennial Family Worship

Adventist Youth Society Online



23-27
25-28

#Literature Evangelism Rally Week

World Impact Day—for Distribution of Missionary Book

Stewardship Sabbath

Community Services Outreach

ASi Business and Professional Summit, Northern Caribbean University (JS)
Virtual Literature Expo & Book Fair

Virtual Educational Evangelism

JAMU Licentiate &amp; Interns Council (JS)

Adventist Possibility Ministries Day-Festival of Adventist Possibility Min.
Publishing Ministries Convention &amp; Coordinators Training (DH)
Administrative Professionals Week

Administrative Professionals Day

Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference

JAMU Centenary Baptism Day (JS)

Local Church/BNC/Publishing Ministries Promotion

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Beliefs (DH)

Child Month (LV)

Family Life Educators’ Certification (FLEC), North Jamaica Conference (RD)
Children Evangelism

Teachers’ Day (MH)

JAMU Chaplaincy Advisory for Chaplains and Pastors (DF)
Evangelism Conference (Online)

Reach the World: Using Communication Channels

Drug Awareness Month

Teachers’ Convention (MH)

Dealing with Addictions Emphasis Week

Publishing Ministries Sabbath

Reach the World: In the Community

Adventist Volunteer Service Day

Cross Cultural Evangelism (JS)

Community Services Outreach

North Jamaica Conference Executive Committee Meeting
National Children’s Day (LV)

Global Adventurer’s Day

Health & Youth Ministries

Health Promoters Certification for Pastors

Lay Ministers’ Forum (AC)

World Day of Prayer for Children at Risk

Children at Risk Prayer Conference (LV)

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Rest (DH)

Youth Evangelism

“I WILL GO” Youth Mentorship

Reach the World: Bible Study: Sabbath School and Correspondence Courses
Sabbath School convention (AC)

Personal Ministries Sabbath & Community Impact (Afternoon)
Women’s Week of Prayer (CS)



6-11
11

12

12 -16
12-18
14-15
16
18

18

18
19-20
21-22
19

25

30

July

11-14

25-27

31

August
1-31
1-31

General Conference Session, St. Louis

Women’s Ministries Emphasis Day

North Jamaica Conference Sports Day (AS)

GC Breathe Free Facilitators Training

ASi Week (JS)

Conference Session, Central Jamaica Conference
Evangelism Growth Forum (Online)

Reach the World: Nurturing Other Members and Reclaiming
Retention Summit (AC)

Adventist Church World Refugee Day

Conference Session, East Jamaica Conference

Conference Session, West Jamaica Conference
Community Services Outreach

JAMU Centenary Baptism Day (JS)

Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Air (DH)

Youth Evangelism

“I WILL GO” Youth Mentorship

Day of Prayer and Fasting

Personal Ministries Sabbath & Community Impact (Afternoon)
IAD Gospel Caravan

Pastors’ Meeting

Mission Promotion/Advent Mission Emphasis Day (AC)
Youth & Children Ministries Crusade (CS & AS)

Virtual Health & Wellness Expo

GC Wellness/Lifestyle Coaching Certification

Reach the World: Media Ministry

Stewardship Sabbath

Adventist Youth Society Online

Community Services Outreach

North Jamaica Conference Executive Committee Meeting
Children’s Sabbath

Workers’ Meeting

Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference
IAD SeLD Leadership Conference

JAMU Centenary Baptism Day

Women’s Ministries Creative Fest (CS)

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Temperance (DH)
NJC Bible Championship (AS)

Summer Camp

Children and Adolescents Ministries Emphasis Day
#Global Mission Evangelism

Day of Prayer for the Nation

Community Services Day

Graduation, Northern Caribbean University

Reach the World: Church Planting
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13
14
14-31
16
17-21
20
20
20
21
21-22
27
27
27
27
27
30

September
1-31
1-30

4&11
4-10
6-8
10

10

14

15

15

17

18
18-24
19

24

24

29

Personal Ministries Impact (AC)

JAMU Y outh Original Song Fest (DF)

Branch Sabbath School Training

Health Promoters Certification

Executive Committee Meeting, East Jamaica Conference
ASi Convention, Jamaica (JS)

Sabbath School Virtual Congress

University Education Promotion Day

Education Day and Youth Day of Prayer

Community Services Outreach

Conference Session, North East Jamaica Conference
Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference
enditnow Day

#Lay Evangelism

JAMU Centenary Baptism Day (JS)

enditnow day — West Jamaica Conference (LV)

Back to School Symposium (CS)

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Integrity (DH)

Family Ministries Evangelism

Personal Ministries Sabbath & Community Impact (Afternoon)
“Issues in the Home” Couples’ Education Programme (RD)
Family Togetherness Week

Deacons and Deaconesses’ Retreat (JS)

Family Togetherness Day of Prayer

Mission Promotion

100 years of Sabbath School Celebration

Executive Committee Meeting, North East Jamaica Conference
Evangelism Growth Forum (Online)

Pathfinder Day

Community Services Outreach

Health Emphasis Week

Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
#Sabbath School Guest Day

JAMU Centenary Baptism Day (JS)

Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Optimism (DH)

Centennial Diaspora Day (All churches and institutions) Division-wide
Festival of the 100

Day of Prayer and Fasting

Adventist Review Subscription Promotion

Adventist Teachers Recognition Day

Personal Ministries Sabbath & Community Impact (Afternoon)
IAD Move to Live Day (DH)

Pastors’ Meeting
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22
22
22
27
29
29
29

November
1-31
1-30
5
5-12
12

12
12-18
16

19

19

19

20

25

26

26

27

December
1-31

1-31

3

3

6-8

Day of the Pastor and his Family/Appreciation Day (JS)
Adventist Youth Society Online

Interschool Bible Challenge (Sword in Hand) (MH)

Virtual Health & Wellness Expo (DH)

Western Leadership Conference/Constituency Meeting
Executive Committee Meeting, West Jamaica Conference
Executive Committee Meeting, Central Jamaica Conference
Global Public Campus Ministries Weekend

Evangelism Radio Directors (AWR)

Spirit of Prophecy and Adventist Heritage

Increasing the Harvest Division-wide
Community Services Outreach

Executive Committee Meeting, East Jamaica Conference
Creation Week in Educational Institutions

Pastors/Pastoral Couples Certification (JS)

International Men’s Day (RD)

Baptismal Festival in Adventist Educational Institutions (All Institutions)
Creation Sabbath

JAMU Youth Bible Conference and Bible Connection Finals (DF)
Executive Committee Meeting, Jamaica Union Conference
Centennial Baptism Day Division-wide
JAMU Heritage Quiz (JS)

Community Outreach for the Poor (AC)

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Nutrition (DH)

Youth in Leadership Month (DF)

Parenting Conference Online (RD)

Week of Prayer

JAMU Teachers’ Certification and Commissioning Ceremony (MH)
Women’s Ministries Sabbath

e-Week of Prayer for Youth and Young Adults

Executive Committee Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
World Orphans-Vulnerable Children Day

Deacons and Deaconesses Affirmation Day (JS)

International Men’s Day and Men’s Convention (RD)

Community Services Outreach

International Day for the Elimination of Violence Against Women (LV)
HIV/AIDS Awareness

JAMU Centenary Baptism Day (JS)

Adventist Health Professional Association (AGM) — (DH)

CELEBRATIONS — Emphasis on Social Support (DH)
Church Board Members Training (JS)

#Stewardship Day (RD)

Investiture & Rally St. Ann & Trelawny Youth Federations
Directors’ Huddle (MH)



10
14-17
18
31
31

#Health Emphasis

Camp Meeting, North Jamaica Conference
Leaders’ Council

JAMU Centenary Baptism Day

Local Church/BNC/Publishing Ministries Promotion

Sabbaths (Quarterly)

15t Sabbaths:
15t Sabbaths:
2" Sabbaths:
2"d Sabbath:

2"d Sabbath:

3'd Sabbaths:
3'd Sabbaths:
3'd Sabbaths:
3'd Sabbaths:
4t Sabbaths:
5t Sabbaths:

15t and 3" Months — Personal Ministries

2" Months 1t and 3" Quarter — Community Services
2" Months — 1%t and 3™ Quarter —

2" Month — 2" Quarter — Publishing

2" Month — 4th Quarter - Women

2" Months =Youth

15t Months — 1%, 2"% and 3 Quarter — Stewardship
2"d Months — 1% and 3™ Quarter — Family Life

2" Months — 2" and 4t Quarter — Health

Local Church

Local Church/BNC/Publishing Ministries Promotion



